

to: PPO

11-11-24 CP

SCAN HERE



PR-2024-1021-231560



Republic of the Philippines
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

PURCHASE REQUEST

PPMP No. : **PPMP-2025-101124-0531**

PR No.: **GF-2024-10-03042**

Date: **10-24-2024**

Dept./Office: **PPO**

Category: **Construction
and Electrical Supplies**

Section/End-User: **Mario C. Bantugan**

Funding Source: **General Fund - MOOE**

Project Title/Code: **2025- PPES**

Item #	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	PAR/ICS	Total Cost
1	(1/2" size) PVC PIPE	pcs	500	115.00		57,500.00
Specification: PVC Electrical Conduit Pipe Bell End 20Mm X 1/2 ""Meter PVC PIPE 1/2" X 1/2 METER ORANGE (20MM) Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC or Vinyl) is a high strength thermoplastic material widely used in pipes and medical devices but list is endless.						
2	Black Screw 2"	boxes	20	300.00		6,000.00
3	Circuit breaker 15A, surface type, 2-pole	pcs	50	250.00		12,500.00
Specification: 15A, surface type, 2-pole						
4	Circuit breaker single phase bolt-on type 15 amperes	pcs	50	400.00		20,000.00
5	Circuit breaker single phase bolt-on type 20 amperes	pcs	50	400.00		20,000.00
6	Circuit breaker single phase bolt-on type 30 amperes	pcs	50	480.00		24,000.00
7	Circuit breaker single phase bolt-on type 40 amperes	pcs	50	480.00		24,000.00
8	Circuit breaker single phase plug-in type 20 amperes	pcs	50	350.00		17,500.00
9	Circuit Breaker, 15amps (Surface-type)	pc	50	450.00		22,500.00
10	Electrical LED floodlights, 50 watts waterproof lamp outdoor spotlight	pcs	50	3,000.00		150,000.00
11	Electrical Aircon Outlet, 1 gang (flush type)	set	50	250.00		12,500.00
12	Electrical Circuit Breaker Element, 30amp, Bolt-on	unit	50	500.00		25,000.00

13	Electrical Circuit Breaker, 60A 2poles, (plug-in type)	pcs	50	350.00		17,500.00
14	Electrical PVC Clip, 20mm diameter	pack	200	100.00		20,000.00
15	Electrical Square Box (PVC), 4" x 4"	pcs	300	150.00		45,000.00
16	Electrical Switch, 2-gang, Flush type	pcs	300	200.00		60,000.00
17	Electrical Switch, 3 gang, Flush type	set	300	300.00		90,000.00
18	Electrical Switch, Single (Flush type)	set	300	150.00		45,000.00
19	Electrical tape super adhesive	roll	1000	80.00		80,000.00
20	Electrical wire THHN/THWN, AWG 10 (5.5mm ²)	boxes	10	6,500.00		65,000.00
21	Electrical Wire THHN/THWN, AWG 6 (14mm ²) Stranded	boxes	15	5,500.00		82,500.00
22	Electrical, Junction Box (Octagonal) with cover, PVC	pcs	1000	60.00		60,000.00
23	Electrical, Utility Box, 2" x 4", Orange	piece	1000	60.00		60,000.00

Specification:

PVC

24	Electrical, Utility Box, 2" x 4"(Surface Type)	pcs	500	40.00		20,000.00
25	KSB Circuit Breaker with Panel box 40 amperes single phase	sets	50	700.00		35,000.00
26	LED Basic Series T8 Tube 18 watts 4ft (for Firefly holder tube replacement)	set	200	250.00		50,000.00
27	LED Bulb, 15 watts	pcs	150	300.00		45,000.00
28	LED bulb, 20 watts, At least 2000 Lumens (daylight)	pcs	100	600.00		60,000.00
29	LED Bulb, 9 watts	pcs	460	150.00		69,000.00
30	LED Fluorescent light 18 watts 4ft with housing	set	500	380.00		190,000.00
31	LED Fluorescent Tube (T8) with louver reflector (Double), 18 watts x 4ft, (Recessed type)	set	50	1,614.00		80,700.00
32	LED Fluorescent Tube (T8) with louver reflector (Single), 18 watts x 4ft, Recessed type	set	50	2,500.00		125,000.00
33	LED pin light surface square type 3 colors	pcs	200	500.00		100,000.00

Specification:

Specification:

- Dimension (100mmx100mmx30mm)
- Warm White, Neutral White, Cold White
- 7watts

• Color of the casing white						
34	LED T8 Tube 16 watts 4ft (for Ecolumn holder replacement)	pcs	200	230.00		46,000.00
35	MCB Miniature Circuit Breaker, single pole, 20A, 220-230V	pc	50	750.00		37,500.00
Specification: -Good Quality -IC60N C 20A -Din Rail type						
36	Pin Light, 9 watts round type day light	set	200	269.00		53,800.00
37	PVC Clip 1 heavy duty	pcs	1000	15.00		15,000.00
38	PVC Clip 3/4 heavy duty	pcs	500	12.00		6,000.00
39	Receptacle Socket, 4" x 4"	pcs	500	50.00		25,000.00
40	Tapping Screw Black 1"	boxes	2000	50.00		100,000.00
Specification: Tapping Screw Black 1"						
TOTAL						2,074,500.00
Purpose: for office						
Checked by:  CLINT C. SARVIDA				Funds Available:  ALICIA M. FLORES		
TWG - Construction and Electrical Supplies				HEAD, BUDGET OFFICE		
Signature:	Prepared by:	Noted by:	Approved by:			
Printed Name:	 MARIO C. BANTUGAN	 MARLONG BURLAS	 PROSE IVY G. YEPES			
Designation:		UNIT HEAD, PROJECT LEADER	PRESIDENT, VSU			